
ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.5080.74CANTessa VIRTUE / Scott MOIR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeSt31 4.8 1.40 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 6.20
2
3
4

Sp3
SlLi4
STw4

1

3.0 0 1 01 0 1 1
2.5 0 1 1 0 0 2 1
3.2

0.30
0.30

-0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 0

3.30
2.80
3.10

54.24

011011 3.8000.303.5RRoLi35
100001 3.7000.203.5MiSt26

7 3.5RoLi4 0.10 0 3.601 0 0 1 0 0

24.0 26.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.50
6.25

6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00
7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75
7.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.85
6.75
6.70

Choreography 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.001.50 6.85
Interpretation/Timing 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.751.50 6.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.24

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.3271.61RUSNatalia MIKHAILOVA / Arkadi SERGEEV 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi3+RoLi21 3.2 0.70 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3.90
2
3
4

DiSt1
Sp3
STw1

2

3.0 1 1 10 1 0 0
3.0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
1.5

0.60
0.70

-1.18 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3

3.60
3.70
0.32

51.29

000100 2.5000.002.5CuLi35
-10000-1 4.200-0.204.4CCiSt26

7 3.0RoLi3 0.10 0 3.100 0 1 1 0 0

20.6 21.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
6.75
6.25

6.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50
6.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.00
5.75 6.00 7.00 6.75 5.75 6.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.55
6.40
6.15

Choreography 7.00 6.25 0.50 7.00 7.25 6.00 6.001.50 6.45
Interpretation/Timing 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 5.75 6.251.50 6.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.29

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.3068.86USATrina PRATT / Todd GILLES 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.0 0.60 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3.60
2
3
4

RoLi2
STw4
CoSp2

3

2.5 0 1 00 1 0 1
3.2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
3.0

0.20
0.40
0.40 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

2.70
3.60
3.40

49.56

010000 3.5000.003.5SeLi35
000-100 3.50-1-0.203.7CCiSt16

7 0.0CuLi3*+CuLi3* 0.00 0 0.001 0 0 0 0 1

18.9 20.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.25
6.25
6.00

6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.75
6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.50
6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.30
6.10
6.20

Choreography 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.751.50 6.15
Interpretation/Timing 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 7.001.50 6.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.56

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 -1.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.6068.61RUSKsenia ANTONOVA / Roman MYLNIKOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 0.80 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 4.50
2
3
4

SlLi2+RoLi2
CoSp1
SlLi3

4

2.8 0 1 10 0 1 0
2.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2.0

0.20
0.20
0.40 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

3.00
2.70
2.40

48.01

000010 1.6010.101.5STw15
000100 3.0000.003.0DiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 0.40 1 3.400 1 1 1 1 0

18.5 20.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.75
5.75
6.25

5.75 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00
5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00
5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.90
5.85
6.05

Choreography 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.251.50 6.10
Interpretation/Timing 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.501.50 6.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 48.01

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.9063.83CHNXintong HUANG / Xun ZHENG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 -0.10 0 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.40
2
3
4

DiSt1
CuLi2
RoLi3

5

3.0 0 0 10 1 0 1
2.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
3.0

0.40
0.10
0.10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

3.40
2.10
3.10

44.93

-2-1-1-2-1-1 1.40-1-0.602.0STw25
010100 2.6000.102.5SeLi16

7 3.7CCiSt1 0.20 0 3.900 1 0 1 0 0

18.7 18.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.50
5.50

5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50
5.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25
5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.70
5.55
5.55

Choreography 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.751.50 5.60
Interpretation/Timing 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.001.50 5.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.93

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.5056.03UKRAlisa AGAFONOVA / Dmitro DUN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 -0.20 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 3.50
2
3
4

CuLi3
STw3
CuLi2+RoLi2

6

2.5 0 0 00 0 0 -1
2.5 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -3
3.2

0.00
-0.30
-0.10 0 -1 0 0 1 0 -2

2.50
2.20
3.10

36.53

-1-11100 3.0000.003.0CoSp25
-2-100-10 2.600-0.403.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.10 1 2.60-1 0 1 1 0 -1

20.4 19.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
5.00
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.60
4.65
4.35

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.751.50 4.60
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.501.50 4.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.53

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.9054.79GERSandra GISSMANN / Alexander GAZSI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.0 -0.20 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.80
2
3
4

CuLi2
Sp1
CuLi3+RoLi2

7

2.0 0 1 01 0 0 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
3.5

0.10
0.00

-0.40 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 -1

2.10
2.00
3.10

36.89

-1-1-2-20-1 1.90-1-0.602.5STw35
000000 3.7000.003.7CCiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 -0.20 -1 2.300 0 0 -1 0 -1

19.2 17.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.00

5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00
5.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.25
5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 5.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.70
4.60
4.45

Choreography 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.251.50 4.65
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.501.50 4.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.89

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.1050.84CANMaggy PELLERIN / Dominique DUPUIS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.50
2
3
4

CuLi4
CCiSt1
STw2

8

3.0 0 0 -10 -1 1 -1
3.7 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2
2.0

-0.20
-0.60
-0.50 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

2.80
3.10
1.50

32.74

-11-2000 3.5010.003.5SeLi35
-1-1000-1 2.40-1-0.603.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 -0.20 0 2.30-1 0 -1 0 0 -2

20.2 18.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00
3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50
3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.15
3.95
4.10

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.751.50 4.15
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.251.50 4.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.74

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.0849.95BLRAnna GALCHENIUK / Oleg KRUPEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi11 2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.00
2
3
4

DiSt1
STw2
CoSp1

9

3.0 0 0 10 0 -1 -1
2.0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
2.5

-0.20
-0.50
-0.10 0 -1 1 0 0 0 -1

2.80
1.50
2.40

34.87

-10010-1 2.400-0.102.5SeLi15
-20000-1 3.500-0.203.7CCiSt16

7 0.5StaLi1 -0.02 0 0.480 0 0 0 -1 -2

16.2 15.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.50
4.75

4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75
4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.35
4.30
4.35

Choreography 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.251.50 4.35
Interpretation/Timing 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.501.50 4.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.87

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.9042.80AUSDanielle O'BRIEN / Gregory MERRIMAN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RRoLi11 2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.50
2
3
4

STw1
CoSp1
CCiSt1

10

1.5 0 0 -1-1 0 -1 0
2.5 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
3.7

-0.20
-0.50
-0.80 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1

1.30
2.00
2.90

27.90

010000 1.0000.001.0StaLi25
0-1000-1 2.800-0.203.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 -0.10 0 2.40-1 1 0 0 0 -1

16.7 14.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75
3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00
3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.60
3.45
3.40

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.001.50 3.60
Interpretation/Timing 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.001.50 3.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.90

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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